South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 03, 2024, 07:07:15 pm

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

S*0758 (Rat #0410, Act #0398 of 1998) General Bill, By Fair
Similar (H 4419, H 4440)

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 16-3-1090 SO AS TO
CREATE THE FELONY CRIME OF ASSISTING SUICIDE, TO PROVIDE PENALTIES, TO PROVIDE FOR INJUNCTIVE
RELIEF, AND TO REQUIRE PROFESSIONAL LICENSURE SUSPENSION OR REVOCATION OF AN
OFFENDER.-AMENDED TITLE

05/15/97
05/15/97
04/08/98
04/23/98
04/23/98
04/28/98
04/28/98
04/29/98
04/29/98
05/20/98
05/26/98

05/28/98
05/28/98
05/28/98
05/29/98
06/04/98
06/08/98
06/08/98
06/25/98
06/30/98

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-7

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-7

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-14
Read second time SJ-17

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-17
Amended SJ-12

Read third time and sent to House

Introduced and read first time HJ-9

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-9

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-83

Requests for debate-Rep(s). Scott, Moody-Lawrence, Cave, Howard, Inabinett, LIoyd & Govan
HJ-24

Read second time HJ-123

Roll call Yeas-90 Nays-3 HJ-123

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-124
Read third time and enrolled HJ-2

Ratified R 410

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/08/98

Copies available

Act No. 398

Page 1 of 1



