South Carolina Legislature

May 03, 2024, 07:07:15 pm

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

S*0758 (Rat #0410, Act #0398 of 1998) General Bill, By Fair Similar (H 4419, H 4440)

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 16-3-1090 SO AS TO CREATE THE FELONY CRIME OF ASSISTING SUICIDE, TO PROVIDE PENALTIES, TO PROVIDE FOR INJUNCTIVE RELIEF, AND TO REQUIRE PROFESSIONAL LICENSURE SUSPENSION OR REVOCATION OF AN OFFENDER.-AMENDED TITLE

05/15/97	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-7
05/15/97	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-7
04/08/98	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-14
04/23/98	Senate	Read second time SJ-17
04/23/98	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-17
04/28/98	Senate	Amended SJ-12
04/28/98	Senate	Read third time and sent to House
04/29/98	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-9
04/29/98	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-9
05/20/98	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-83
05/26/98	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Scott, Moody-Lawrence, Cave, Howard, Inabinett, Lloyd & Govan
		HJ-24
05/28/98	House	Read second time HJ-123
05/28/98	House	Roll call Yeas-90 Nays-3 HJ-123
05/28/98	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-124
05/29/98	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-2
06/04/98		Ratified R 410
06/08/98		Signed By Governor
06/08/98		Effective date 06/08/98
06/25/98		Copies available
06/30/98		Act No. 398